## 501778606 01/06/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kuang-Pin WANG	12/28/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GREEN GUARD INDUSTRY LTD.	
Street Address:	1F., No. 7, Jiuru Ln., Sec. 1, Zhongshan Rd., Wuri Dist.	
City:	Taichung City	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	414	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13345148

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)621-7155 Phone: 703-621-7140

Email: mailroom@mg-ip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Muncy, Geissler, Olds & Lowe, PLLC

Address Line 1: 4000 Legato Road

Address Line 2: Suite 310

Address Line 4: Fairfax, VIRGINIA 22033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5445/0108PUS1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joe McKinney Muncy

Total Attachments: 2

source=5445-0108PUS1 Assignment#page1.tif source=5445-0108PUS1 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027495 FRAME: 0117 OP \$40,00 13345148

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, <u>Assignor</u>, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to <u>Assignee</u> its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and including without limitation any continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, reissue, re-examination, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof, and all rights of priority and corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States and any foreign country, now or hereinafter in effect, and <u>Assignor</u> requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to <u>Assignee</u>, its successors and assigns; and <u>Assignor</u> hereby agrees that <u>Assignee</u> may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and <u>Assignee</u> will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by <u>Assignor</u>.

Signed			D., 00 0031	
For Assignor		Date:	Dec. 28, 2011	
WANG, KI	Kunng Pin			
WANG; Ki	ang-Pin (Wang is fami	ly name.)		
Title -	***************************************			
State of:	)			
County of:	) ss.:			
Before me persona individual described in and his free act and deed this	who executed the foreg	going instrumer	ne known and known to be the it, and he acknowledged the same	to be
	••••		Notary Public)	
For <u>Assignor</u>		Date:		
Name				
Title -				
State of:	)			
County of:	) ss.:			
Before me personally appear lescribed in and who execut and deed this day of	ted the foregoing instru	ment, and he ac	and known to be the individual knowledged the same to be his fr	se aci
		G	Notary Public)	

2